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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT
STATE OF HAWAI‘I

STATE OF HAWAI‘L CASE NO.

v. COUNT 1:
MANSLAUGHTER
GREGORY ALLEN FARR, (§707-702(1)(a) HRS)
COUNT 2:

Defendant. UNREGISTERED FIREARM
(§134-3(a) HRS)

COUNT 3:
UNREGISTERED FIREARM
(§134-3(a) HRS)

INDICTMENT

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury charges:
COUNT 1: On or about April 15, 2018, in the City and County of Honolulu, State of

Hawai‘i, GREGORY ALLEN FARR did recklessly cause the death of John E. Hasselbrink,



thereby committing the offense of Manslaughter, in violation of Section 707-702(1)(a) of the
Hawai‘i Revised Statutes.

COUNT 2: On or about April 15, 2018, in the City and County of Honolulu, State of
Hawai‘i, GREGORY ALLEN FARR did intentionally, knowingly or recklessly arrive in the
State of Hawai‘i and did bring or by any other manner did cause to be brought into the State of
Hawai‘i an object with intent, knowledge, or recklessly disregarded the substantial and
unjustifiable risk that the object was a firearm of any description, whether usable or unusable,
serviceable or unserviceable, modern or antique, and did intentionally, knowingly or recklessly
fail to register the firearm within three days after his arrival or the arrival of the firearm,
whichever arrived later, with the Chief of Police of the county of said GREGORY ALLEN
FARR 's place of business, or if there is no place of business, his residence, or if there is neither a
place of business nor residence, his place of sojourn, thereby committing the offense of
Unregistered Firearm, in violation of Section 134-3(a) of the Hawai‘i Revised Statutes.

COUNT 3: On or about April 15, 2018, in the City and County of Honolulu, State of
Hawai‘i, GREGORY ALLEN FARR did intentionally, knowingly or recklessly arrive in the
State of Hawai‘i and did bring or by any other manner did cause to be brought into the State of
Hawai‘i an object with intent, knowledge, or recklessly disregarded the substantial and
unjustifiable risk that the object was a firearm of any description, whether usable or unusable,
serviceable or unserviceable, modern or antique, and did intentionally, knowingly or recklessly
fail to register the firearm within three days after his arrival or the arrival of the firearm,
whichever arrived later, with the Chief of Police of the county of said GREGORY ALLEN

FARR 's place of business, or if there is no place of business, his residence, or if there is neither a



place of business nor residence, his place of sojourn, thereby committing the offense of

Unregistered Firearm, in violation of Section 134-3(a) of the Hawai‘i Revised Statutes.

A True Bill found this day: me @‘ %‘(é

N ()

Wilson A. Unga ' repé€rson of the Grand Jury
Deputy Prosecuting Attofney

City and County of Honglulu



